TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL REEL/FRAME 5847/0690

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		09/05/2023	Bank: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Swiftview, LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126443	RELATIONSHIPS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3658864	YOUR PROCESS. OUR INNOVATION.
Registration Number:	3669946	MO MOVATION
Registration Number:	3669932	MOTIVITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3667211	MO
Registration Number:	3669933	MOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK

900798996

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2116562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dahlia Gottlieb
SIGNATURE:	/Dahlia Gottlieb/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page3.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page4.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page5.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page6.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page7.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page8.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page9.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page10.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page11.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page12.tif source=4. JPM - Black Knight - Trademark Release RF 5847.0690#page13.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 5, 2023, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of (i) Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and (ii) Swiftview, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantors entered into those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements listed in Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreements, a security interest in favor of Collateral Agent in all of the Grantors' and certain other parties' right, title, and interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in each IP Security Agreement), in favor of the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in all of the IP Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall include all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all IP Collateral in each IP Security Agreement, including without limitation all of the trademarks (together with all associated goodwill), patents and copyrights listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or the applicable IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes, discharges and reassigns to each Grantor, in its entirety, for the benefit of such Grantor and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and hereby terminates and releases the IP Security Agreements described in Annex I attached hereto. Any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the IP Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, and/or otherwise record or file this Release with the applicable government office or agency, at the sole expense of such Grantor, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral. Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantors, or each Grantor, any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantors (or their agents or designees) reasonably requests (at Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and each Grantor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.

- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Inderjeet Aneja Title: Executive Director

ANNEX I

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of May 27, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2015 at Reel 035771, Frame 0175.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of May 27, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2015 at Reel 5524, Frame 0164.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of May 27, 2015 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on May 29, 2015 in Volume 9923, Document 248.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of June 6, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2016 at Reel 038914, Frame 0126.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of June 6, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2016 at Reel 5808, Frame 0812.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of July 12, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2016 at Reel 039356, Frame 0264.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of July 12, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2016 at Reel 5848, Frame 0016.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of August 4, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2016 at Reel 039584, Frame 0723.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, dated as of August 4, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2016 at Reel 5847, Frame 0690.

#97143468v5 #97143468v8

ANNEX II

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC Reel 5524, Frame 0164

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
VeraStrat ¹	86326940	4,682,027	2/03/2015
(Design Only)	86325255	4,691,687	2/24/2015
BLACK KNIGHT	86325261	4,691,689	2/24/2015
LEAD LOCATOR ²	86252604	4,625,028	10/21/2014
BLACK KNIGHT DESKTOP ³	86235025	4,617,645	10/07/2014
LOANSPHERE	86220451	4,701,292	3/10/2015
IDISBURSE	86196352	4,605,335	9/16/2014
(Design Only)	86145448	4,603,300	9/09/2014
BLACK KNIGHT FINANCIAL SERVICES ⁴	86145453	4,603,301	9/09/2014
BLACK KNIGHT FINANCIAL SERVICES ⁵	86141491	4,603,295	9/09/2014
CONNECTION POINT WEB SERVICES ⁶	86071551	4,525,423	5/06/2014
SALESEDGE ⁷	85937408	4,660,402	12/23/2014
I PROPERTY INSIGHT EXPECT MORE.	85845880	4,372,630	7/23/2013
LPS IDISBURSE ⁸	85792315	4,368,432	7/16/2013
VALUATION INSIGHT ⁹	85681737	4,344,180	5/28/2013
MSP	85404374	4,330,178	5/07/2013
PCLENDER ¹⁰	85388210	4,114,737	3/20/2012
PARAGON	85074549	3,996,362	7/19/2011
FRAUDPREDATOR ¹¹	77844235	3,806,178	6/22/2010
REINSIGHT ¹²	77740548	3,722,272	12/08/2009

Note: dead as of September 10, 2021
 Note: dead as of May 28, 2021

#97143468v5 #97143468v8

³ Note: dead as of May 14, 2021

⁴ Note: dead as of April 16, 2021 ⁵ Note: dead as of April 16, 2021

⁶ Note: dead as of December 11, 2020

⁷ Note: dead as of July 30, 2021

⁸ Note: dead as of February 21, 2020

⁹ Note: dead as of January 3, 2020

¹⁰ Note: dead as of September 30, 2022

¹¹ Note: dead as of September 30, 2022

¹² Note: dead as of September 30, 2022

REINSIGHT DATA ¹³	77735971	3,722,019	12/08/2009
REINSIGHT MOBILE ¹⁴	77735936	3,722,014	12/08/2009
REINSIGHT TAX ¹⁵	77735968	3,722,018	12/08/2009
REINSIGHT VOICE ¹⁶	77735933	3,722,012	12/08/2009
ONE SOURCE. POWERFUL SOLUTIONS	77713674	3,748,749	2/16/2010
NEIGHBORHOOD OUTLOOK 17	77596305	3,701,004	10/27/2009
LPS APPLIED ANALYTICS18	77567827	3,697,775	10/20/2009
LDS DESKTOP ¹⁹	77559280	3,697,727	10/20/2009
LPS ²⁰	77412056	3,668,268	8/18/2009
LPS ²¹	77411854	3,668,267	8/18/2009
LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES ²²	77411861	3,733,158	1/05/2010
LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES (LPS) ²³	77411855	3,745,754	2/09/2010
PROPERTY INSIGHT	77409295	3,582,497	3/03/2009
TITLEPOINT XPRESS	77372291	3,498,421	9/09/2008
TITLEPOINT XPRESS	77372283	3,498,420	9/09/2008
TITLEPOINT	77372294	3,498,422	9/09/2008
HI-FI VOICESEARCH ²⁴	77142693	3,603,108	4/07/2009
POWERCELL	78606691	3,076,588	4/04/2006
MOMENTUM ²⁵	78605073	3,076,540	4/04/2006
EMPOWER	75374804	3,060,536	2/21/2006
TITLEPOINT	78582534	3,248,961	6/05/2007
TITLEPROFILE	76547503	2,926,039	2/08/2005
LEAD LOCATOR	76507263	2,849,899	6/01/2004
LENDINGSPACE	76505511	2,852,940	6/15/2004
VALUESURE	76398814	2,892,399	10/12/2004
NATIONAL TAXNET	76268495	2,561,727	4/16/2002

¹³ Note: dead

¹⁴ Note: dead 15 Note: dead 16 Note: dead

¹⁷ Note: dead

¹⁸ Note: dead ¹⁹ Note: dead

²⁰ Note: dead

²¹ Note: dead

²² Note: dead

²³ Note: dead

Note: deadNote: deadNote: dead

(Design Only)	76268496	2,578,250	6/11/2002
RE/XPLORER ²⁶	75445180	2,419,538	1/9/2001
PINPOINT ²⁷	74084860	1,661,044	10/15/1991
SALESEDGE ²⁸	86/534,145	4817492	9/22/2015
VALUESURE	86/417,696	4747486	06/02/2015
MARKETSHARE INSIGHT	86/585,152	4974575	06/07/2016

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC **REEL 5808, FRAME 0812**

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
REALEC LOAN QUALITY GATEWAY ²⁹	86225691	4714917	4/7/2015
CLOSING INSIGHT	86554528	4827084	10/6/2015
LPS LOAN QUALITY GATEWAY ³⁰	85283942	4092330	1/24/2012
QUALITY INSIGHT	85922337	4668222	1/6/2015
REALEC	76273305	2694817	3/11/2003
VALUATION INSIGHT ³¹	85681737	4344180	5/28/2013

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC Reel 5848, Frame 0016

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
EXPEDITE ³²	77362337	3791835	5/25/2010
E ³³	77211959	3981771	6/21/2011
USIGN	76492651	3067040	3/14/2006
ELYNX LTD.	76089443	3033329	12/27/2005
ELOANFOLDE R	78448035	3069522	3/14/2006

²⁶ Note: dead ²⁷ Note: dead

3

²⁸ Note: dead

²⁹ Note: dead

³⁰ Note: dead

³¹ Note: dead

³² Note: dead

³³ Note: dead

LOANDOCS	76306246	2703310	4/1/2003
SWIFTVIEW	74626606	1944158	12/26/1995
TOTAL FULFILLMENT ³⁴	77211988	3627657	5/26/2009
IDEAWORKS ³⁵	86603142		04/20/2015

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC REEL 5847, FRAME 0690

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
RELATIONSHIPS FOR LIFE ³⁶	85202343	4126443	4/10/2012
YOUR PROCESS. OUR INNOVATION ³⁷	77336795	3658864	7/21/2009
MO MOVATION ³⁸	77245669	3669946	8/18/2009
MOTIVITY SOLUTIONS ³⁹	77219038	3669932	8/18/2009
MO ⁴⁰	77219041	3667211	8/11/2009
MOVATION ⁴¹	77219044	3669933	8/18/2009

³⁴ Note: dead ³⁵ Note: dead

³⁶ Note: dead

³⁷ Note: dead

³⁸ Note: dead

³⁹ Note: dead

⁴⁰ Note: dead ⁴¹ Note: dead

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC REEL 035771, FRAME 0175

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent, No.	Reg. Date
SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPING DATA COLLECTION SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS	09/572020	5/16/2000	6959429	10/25/2005
SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING PROPERTY TAXES	14/525591	10/28/2014		

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC REEL 038914, FRAME 0126

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent. No.	Reg. Date
Asynchronous Sensors	15/053,700	11/13/2012	N/A	N/A

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC REEL 039356, FRAME 0264:

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent. No.	Reg. Date
EMBEDDED LICENSE	09/754927	1/4/2001	8015112	9/6/2011
DATA FILE				
DISTRIBUTION AND				
PROCESSING SYSTEM				
NETWORK-BASED	09/974624	10/9/2001	7243127	7/10/2007
DOCUMENT DELIVERY				
SYSTEM WITH RECEIPT				
AND DISPLAY				
VERIFICATION				
ELECTRONIC	11623606	1/16/2007	8572388	10/29/2013
DOCUMENT				
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM				
MULTI-PARTY REAL	13/270861			
ESTATE CLOSING				
NETWORK				

5

BLACK KNIGHT IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC REEL 039584, FRAME 0723

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent. No.	Reg. Date
SERVER HIERARCHICAL STRUCTURE ON USER- AGENTS	13/198,623	8/4/2011	8,595,291	11/26/2013

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC) Volume 9923, Document 248

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Accounting Softwhere, winter 1984	TX0001492146	11/09/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Agent Broker Website Design Code	TX0001166139	06/22/04	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Client Website #1	TX0005974413	07/14/04	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Client Website #2	TX0005974414	07/14/04	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Client Website #3	TX0005974415	07/14/04	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere. Banking/Finance	TX0001440472	10/03/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere. Engineering	TX0001440473	10/03/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere, Health Care	TX0001391660	05/04/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere, Insurance	TX0001440469	10/03/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere. Legal	TX0001487276	11/09/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere. Real Estate	TX0001290969	01/23/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)
Softwhere. Real Estate	TX0001440471	10/03/84	Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC (F/K/A LPS IP Holding Company, LLC)

#97143468v5 #97143468v8

RECORDED: 09/08/2023